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1. This programme is available at SWMTC in a part time (1 year) mode of study by independent

students (1), ordinands (O) or Readers (R).

2. Most of these modules are taught through a blend of face-to-face classes (in person or on zoom)
supported to varying extents by small groups meeting for reflective practice seminars; those marked
* also have a significant amount of supported online learning, both synchronous and asynchronous.
The exceptions are the Independent Learning Projects, which are supervised in person or by zoom,
and those modules marked ** which are entirely supported learning online, although some elements

may be synchronous.

Level 4 (60 credits)

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of 60 credits

Introduction to the Bible

Introduction to Christian Doctrine and
History*

Foundations for Ministry and Worship in
Context*

Introduction to Preaching
Foundations for Reflective Practice in
Context (Short)

Foundations for Reflective Practice in
Context (Long)

Independent Learning Project (long)
Independent Learning Project (short)
Introducing Theological Reflection**

Module code

TMM1031

TMM1131

TMM1321

TMM1347
TMM1447

TMM1451

TMM1291
TMM1287
TMM1437

Compulsory

YES

YES

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO
NO
NO

Credit
value
20

20

20

10
10

20

20
10
10
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