

South West Ministry Training Course Common Awards

T3: Programme regulations

2024-25

Foundation Award in Theology, Ministry and Mission

- 1. This programme is available at **SWMTC** in a part time (1 year) mode of study by independent students (I), ordinands (O) or Readers (R).
- 2. Most of these modules are taught through a blend of face-to-face classes (in person or on zoom) supported to varying extents by small groups meeting for reflective practice seminars; those marked * also have a significant amount of supported online learning, both synchronous and asynchronous. The exceptions are the Independent Learning Projects, which are supervised in person or by zoom, and those modules marked ** which are entirely supported learning online, although some elements may be synchronous.

Level 4 (60 credits)

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in modules to the value of 60 credits

	Module code	Compulsory	Credit value
Introduction to the Bible	TMM1031	YES	20
Introduction to Christian Doctrine and History*	TMM1131	YES	20
Foundations for Ministry and Worship in Context*	TMM1321	NO	20
Introduction to Preaching	TMM1347	NO	10
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Short)	TMM1447	NO	10
Foundations for Reflective Practice in Context (Long)	TMM1451	NO	20
Independent Learning Project (long)	TMM1291	NO	20
Independent Learning Project (short)	TMM1287	NO	10
Introducing Theological Reflection**	TMM1437	NO	10